

PS&E JOB NO : 22B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009756 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5926  
 HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 SR 260 TO ADAMS COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 22B001  
 PROJECT : 0017(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 27 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 955 W LACEY	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118
RICHLAND WA 993524670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			10.47 %		54.97 %		74.91 %		
			271,565.27	300,000.00	28,434.73	420,832.10	149,266.83	475,000.00	203,434.73		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			450.00 %		150.00 %		132.00 %		
			1,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,320.00	1,320.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 450.0000	L.F.			0.00 %		0.00 %		8.33 %		
			5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00	5,400.00	0.00	5,850.00	450.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH			-9.09 %		-7.27 %		-3.64 %		
			275.0000	250.0000	-9.09 %	255.0000	-7.27 %	265.0000	-3.64 %		
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-150.00		-120.00		-60.00		
			4,800.00	5,000.00	200.00	11,000.00	6,200.00	5,128.25	328.25		
GRADING											
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.			273.33 %		166.67 %		166.67 %		
			75.0000	280.0000	273.33 %	200.0000	166.67 %	200.0000	166.67 %		
			1,500.00	5,600.00	4,100.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	2,500.00		
7	DITCHING & SHAPING 50.0000	L.F.			83.33 %		-6.67 %		93.33 %		
			30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	58.0000	93.33 %		
			1,500.00	2,750.00	1,250.00	1,400.00	-100.00	2,900.00	1,400.00		
SURFACING											
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 120.0000	TON			-40.00 %		-48.00 %		-35.20 %		
			125.0000	75.0000	-40.00 %	65.0000	-48.00 %	81.0000	-35.20 %		
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00	7,800.00	-7,200.00	9,720.00	-5,280.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009756 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5926  
 HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 SR 260 TO ADAMS COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 22B001  
 PROJECT : 0017(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 27 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 955 W LACEY	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118
RICHLAND WA 993524670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER FINISHING 2100.0000	TON	20.0000 42,000.00	25.0000 52,500.00	25.00 % 10,500.00	45.0000 94,500.00	125.00 % 52,500.00	51.0000 107,100.00	155.00 % 65,100.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL OF COLD IN PLACE RECYCLE 25.0000	TON	850.0000 21,250.00	1,500.0000 37,500.00	76.47 % 16,250.00	1.0000 25.00	-99.88 % -21,225.00	2,500.0000 62,500.00	194.12 % 41,250.00	
11	CIR-EE ASPHALT EMULSION 750.0000	TON	650.0000 487,500.00	655.5000 491,625.00	0.85 % 4,125.00	675.0000 506,250.00	3.85 % 18,750.00	700.0000 525,000.00	7.69 % 37,500.00	
12	CIR ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			51,835.88	51,835.88		51,835.88		51,835.88		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	CRACK SEALING-CM 7.1100	CM	8,390.0000 59,652.90	5,525.0000 39,282.75	-34.15 % -20,370.15	5,800.0000 41,238.00	-30.87 % -18,414.90	5,800.0000 41,238.00	-30.87 % -18,414.90	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 12170.0000	S.Y.	17.0000 206,890.00	6.9500 84,581.50	-59.12 % -122,308.50	8.5000 103,445.00	-50.00 % -103,445.00	8.0000 97,360.00	-52.94 % -109,530.00	
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 21860.0000	TON	65.0000 1,420,900.00	92.0000 2,011,120.00	41.54 % 590,220.00	95.0000 2,076,700.00	46.15 % 655,800.00	95.0000 2,076,700.00	46.15 % 655,800.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			655.80	655.80		655.80		655.80		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			262.32	262.32		262.32		262.32		

PS&E JOB NO : 22B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009756 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5926  
 HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 SR 260 TO ADAMS COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 22B001  
 PROJECT : 0017(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 27 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 955 W LACEY	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118
RICHLAND WA 993524670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			82,084.35	82,084.35		82,084.35		82,084.35		
19	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
20	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	21.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,700.0000	21.43 %	2,750.0000	96.43 %	2,500.0000	78.57 %	
			29,400.00	35,700.00	6,300.00	57,750.00	28,350.00	52,500.00	23,100.00	
21	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR TREATED RECYCLE									
	280.0000	TON	350.0000	210.0000	-40.00 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	210.0000	-40.00 %	
			98,000.00	58,800.00	-39,200.00	70,000.00	-28,000.00	58,800.00	-39,200.00	
22	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLE									
	99250.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	6.2500	56.25 %	6.2500	56.25 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			397,000.00	620,312.50	223,312.50	620,312.50	223,312.50	794,000.00	397,000.00	
23	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	72.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	42.86 %	75.0000	114.29 %	
			2,520.00	3,600.00	1,080.00	3,600.00	1,080.00	5,400.00	2,880.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
24	ESC LEAD									
	5.0000	DAY	100.0000	400.0000	300.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	400.0000	300.00 %	
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	35.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			1,400.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,925.00	525.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	150.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	8,250.00	2,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009756 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5926  
 HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 SR 260 TO ADAMS COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 22B001  
 PROJECT : 0017(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 27 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	
	955 W LACEY			80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE	
							98837-9118	
	RICHLAND WA 993524670			YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	3,750.0000	4,750.0000	26.67 %	4,800.0000	28.00 %	5,000.0000	33.33 %	
			22,500.00	28,500.00	6,000.00	28,800.00	6,300.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	2520.0000	L.F.	8.5000	9.0000	5.88 %	9.2500	8.82 %	9.5000	11.76 %	
			21,420.00	22,680.00	1,260.00	23,310.00	1,890.00	23,940.00	2,520.00	
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	290.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			11,600.00	11,600.00	0.00	11,020.00	-580.00	12,180.00	580.00	
30	PAINT LINE									
	118025.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2000	0.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			23,605.00	23,605.00	0.00	18,884.00	-4,721.00	23,605.00	0.00	
31	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1415.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	4.2500	-15.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			7,075.00	7,075.00	0.00	6,013.75	-1,061.25	6,367.50	-707.50	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	152.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	21.0000	110.00 %	
			1,520.00	3,040.00	1,520.00	3,040.00	1,520.00	3,192.00	1,672.00	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	335.0000	34.00 %	355.0000	42.00 %	
			3,500.00	4,900.00	1,400.00	4,690.00	1,190.00	4,970.00	1,470.00	
34	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	12.0000	EACH	42.5000	50.0000	17.65 %	40.0000	-5.88 %	37.0000	-12.94 %	
			510.00	600.00	90.00	480.00	-30.00	444.00	-66.00	
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	7.2200	MI.	900.0000	800.0000	-11.11 %	730.0000	-18.89 %	765.0000	-15.00 %	
			6,498.00	5,776.00	-722.00	5,270.60	-1,227.40	5,523.30	-974.70	
36	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4									
	14.4400	MI.	900.0000	800.0000	-11.11 %	730.0000	-18.89 %	765.0000	-15.00 %	
			12,996.00	11,552.00	-1,444.00	10,541.20	-2,454.80	11,046.60	-1,949.40	
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	6.1500	HUND	2,000.0000	1,300.0000	-35.00 %	1,110.0000	-44.50 %	1,160.0000	-42.00 %	
			12,300.00	7,995.00	-4,305.00	6,826.50	-5,473.50	7,134.00	-5,166.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2021

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 18:58

PS&E JOB NO : 22B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009756 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5926  
 HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 SR 260 TO ADAMS COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 22B001  
 PROJECT : 0017(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 27 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 955 W LACEY 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 RICHLAND WA 993524670 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,665,134.12</u>	26.40%	<u>\$4,646,889.00</u>	26.79%	<u>\$5,088,888.00</u>	38.85%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,665,134.12</u>	26.40%	<u>\$4,646,889.00</u>	26.79%	<u>\$5,088,888.00</u>	38.85%	